
Four Seasons at Crystal Springs 
Community Development District 

November 22, 2024 

AGENDA PACKAGE 

Teams Meeting Information 
  Meeting ID: 223 426 097 526 Passcode: YK4L8y 

Join the meeting now 
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https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjgyYWUyMjMtMzFjOC00MTdlLWJkOTYtMDQ2OTNjOGZmNTAz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22370a51ba-6ba0-401f-be4b-e8768251c9d6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22efb3cdce-8616-4795-a1fd-77775a6426c5%22%7d


District Office:    Meeting Location:  
Inframark, Community Management Services Cascades Clubhouse 
210 North University Drive, Suite 702 5459 Cotillion Blvd, 
Coral Springs, Florida 33071 Brooksville, Florida 34601 
954-603-0033

https://fourseasonsatcrystalspringscdd.com/

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs 
 Community Development District 

Board of Supervisors 
□ Vacant, Chairperson □ Brian K. Lamb, District Manager
□ Jack Koehler, Vice Chairperson □ Straley Robin Vericker, District Counsel
□ Eric Davidson, Secretary □ Tonja Stewart, District Engineer
□ Ryan Sampson, Assistant Secretary

Agenda for Regular Meeting  
Friday, November 22, 2024 – 11:00 a.m. 

Teams Meeting Information 
Call In Number: 223 426 097 526   Passcode: YK4L8y 

Join the meeting now  
All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call

2. Public Comment on Agenda Items

3. Business Items
A. Consideration of Resolution 2025-01; Authorizing Dissolution of the District
B. General Matters of the District

4. Consent Agenda
A. Consideration of Board of Supervisors’ Minutes of the August 18, 2023 Regular Meeting
B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures as of July 2023 – September

2024
C. Review of Financial Reports for July 2023- September 2024
D. Approval of Resignation of Board of Supervisors

i. Jack Koehler, Seat 2, Expiring 11/2024

5. Organizational Matters
A. Consideration of Supervisor to Fill Unexpired Vacant Seats 1, 2, and 3, Expiring 11/2024
B. Oath of Office for Newly Appointed Supervisor
C. Consideration of Resolution 2025-02; Designation of Officers

6. Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
B. District Engineer
C. District Manager

7. Board of Supervisors’ Requests and Comments

8. Adjournment
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Third Order of Business 
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4877-5850-5700, v. 1

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISSOLUTION OF THE 
FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT PURSUANT TO SECTION 190.046(10), 
FLORIDA STATUTES AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE 
DISTRICT COUNSEL, DISTRICT MANAGER, CHAIR, AND VICE-
CHAIR TO SUBMIT A PETITION TO DISSOLVE THE DISTRICT. 

WHEREAS, the Four Seasons at Crystal Springs Community Development District (the "District") 
is a local unit of special-purpose government established by Ordinance No. 2007-21 of the Hernando 
County (the “County”) Board of County Commission pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes;    

WHEREAS, the District has not constructed any capital improvements, has no operating and 
maintenance responsibilities, has not levied any non-ad valorem special assessments or issued any non-ad 
valorem bonds, and has no outstanding financial or contractual obligations;   

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the District (the "Board") has determined it is in the best 
interests of the property owners within the District to submit a petition to the County to pass a non-
emergency ordinance to dissolve the District (the “Petition”) pursuant to section 190.046(10), Florida 
Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, the landowners of property located within the boundaries of the District, concur that 
the dissolution of the District is in its best interests, and have agreed to fund the costs to dissolve the District. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD: 

Section 1. Incorporation of Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein 
as a material part of this resolution. 

Section 2. Authorization to Dissolve the District. The District Counsel, District Manager, Chair, and 
Vice-Chair are authorized and directed to submit the Petition to dissolve the District and take any 
action in any proceeding held in connection with preparing and obtaining the approval of the Petition 
from the County. Such parties and any other member of the Board are authorized to execute and 
deliver all other documents necessary or related thereto, and to take all such further and additional 
actions as are required to carry out the intent of the foregoing. Upon the dissolution of the District, 
the District Counsel is authorized and directed to record a notice of dissolution in the County’s 
public records.  

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

Passed and Adopted on November 22, 2024. 

Attest: 

_____________________________________ 
Secretary /Assistant Secretary 

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs 
Community Development District 

_____________________________________ 
Chair / Vice Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
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MINUTES OF MEETING  
FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS  

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Unapproved 

1 
The continued Public Hearing and regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the 2 

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs Community Development District was held on Friday, August 3 

18, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. at The Cascades Clubhouse at 5459 Cotillion Blvd Brooksville, FL 34601. 4 

5 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 6 
7 

Jack Koehler Vice Chairperson            8 
Eric Davidson Assistant Secretary 9 
Ryan Sampson Assistant Secretary 10 

11 
Also present was: 12 

13 
Gene Roberts District Manager 14 

15 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 16 

17 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 18 
Mr. Roberts called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 19 

20 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments 21 
There being no public comments, the next order of business followed. 22 

23 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Recess to Public Hearings 24 
Mr. Roberts requested the Board recess to Public Hearings. 25 

26 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Public Hearing on Adopting Fiscal Year 27 

2024 Final Budget 28 
A. Open Public Hearing on Adopting Fiscal Year 2024 Final Budget29 

30 
On MOTION by Mr. Sampson seconded by Mr. Koehler with all 31 
in favor, Public Hearing on Adopting Fiscal Year 2024 Final 32 
Budget, was opened. 3-0 33 

34 
B. Staff Presentations35 

• Mr. Roberts discussed the proposed budget stating some of the line items36 

have changed, but the budget total remains the same for 2024.37 

C. Public Comments38 
There being none, the next item followed.39 
D. Consideration of Resolution 2023-02, Adopting Final Fiscal Year 2024 Budget40 

41 
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August 18, 2023  FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD 
  

2 
 

On MOTION by Mr. Koehler seconded by Mr. Sampson with all 42 
in favor, Resolution 2023-02, Adopting Final Fiscal Year 2024 43 
Budget, was adopted. 3-0 44 

 45 
E. Consideration of Developer Funding Agreement for Fiscal Year 2024 46 

 47 
On MOTION by Mr. Sampson seconded by Mr. Koehler with all 48 
in favor, Developer Funding Agreement for Fiscal Year 2024, was 49 
approved. 3-0 50 

 51 
F. Close Public Hearing on Adopting Fiscal Year 2024 Final Budget 52 

 53 
On MOTION by Mr. Koehler seconded by Mr. Sampson with all 54 
in favor, Public Hearing on Adopting Fiscal Year 2024 Final 55 
Budget, was closed. 3-0 56 

 57 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Return to Regular Meeting 58 
Mr. Roberts requested the Board return to regular meeting. 59 
 60 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Business Items 61 

A. Consideration of Resolution 2023-03, Setting the Fiscal Year 2024 Meeting 62 
Schedule 63 
 64 

On MOTION by Mr. Sampson seconded by Mr. Koehler with all 65 
in favor, Resolution 2023-03, Setting the Fiscal Year 2024 66 
Meeting Schedule, was adopted. 3-0 67 

 68 
B. General Matters of the District  69 

             There being none, the next order of business followed. 70 
 71 
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consent Agenda 72 

A. Consideration of Board of Supervisors’ Continued Meeting Minutes  73 
     June 09, 2023  74 
B.  Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditure May– June 2023  75 
C.  Review of Financial Statements Month Ending June 30, 2023 76 

 77 
On MOTION by Mr. Sampson seconded by Mr. Koehler with all 78 
in favor, Consent Agenda, was approved. 3-0 79 

 80 
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Staff Reports 81 

A. District Manager  82 
B. District Counsel  83 
C. District Engineer  84 

   There being no reports, the next order of business followed. 85 
 86 
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August 18, 2023  FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD 
  

3 
 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Board of Supervisors’ Requests and 87 
Comments 88 

There being none, the next order of business followed.  89 
 90 
TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 91 
 92 

On MOTION by Mr. Koehler seconded by Mr. Davidson, with 93 
all in favor , the meeting was adjourned. 94 

 95 
 96 
 97 
 98 
    99 
Gene Roberts  Jack Koehler 100 
District Manager   Vice Chairperson 101 
 102 
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July 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

INFRAMARK LLC 98297 $625.00 DISTRICT INVOICE JULY 2023

Monthly Contract Subtotal $625.00

Variable Contract $0.00

Variable Contract Subtotal $0.00

Utilities $0.00

Utilities Subtotal $0.00

Regular Services

TIMES PUBLISHING COM 119373 072623 $184.20 BUDGET NOTICE

Regular Services Subtotal $184.20

Additional Services $0.00

Additional Services Subtotal $0.00

TOTAL $809.20 $0.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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July 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Four Seasons at Crystal Springs CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: July 2023

INVOICE# DATE
#98297 7/19/2023

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2299 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
8/18/2023

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

District Management 1 Ea 500.00  500.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 125.00  125.00

Subtotal 625.00

Subtotal $625.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $625.00
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August 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

INFRAMARK LLC 100113 $626.89 DISTRICT INVOICE AUGUST 2023

Monthly Contract Subtotal $626.89

Variable Contract

JACK NELSON KOEHLER JK 081823 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 08/18/23

RYAN SAMPSON RS 081823 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE 08/18/23

Variable Contract Subtotal $400.00

Utilities $0.00

Utilities Subtotal $0.00

Regular Services

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 23532 $370.00 GENERAL CONSULTING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU - 08/15/23

Regular Services Subtotal $370.00

Additional Services $0.00

Additional Services Subtotal $0.00

TOTAL $1,396.89 $0.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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August 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Four Seasons at Crystal Springs CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: August 2023

INVOICE# DATE
#100113 8/28/2023

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2299 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
9/27/2023

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

District Management 1 Ea 500.00  500.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 125.00  125.00

Postage 3 Ea 0.63  1.89

Subtotal 626.89

Subtotal $626.89

Tax $0.00

Total Due $626.89
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FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD
MEETING DATE: August �023 
DMS Staff Signature ( \____ � 

SUPERVISORS 
CHECK IF IN 

STATUS 
ATI'ENDANCE 

Bill Conerly Salary Waived 

Jack Koehler /' Salary Accepted 

Eric Davidson "/ Salary Waived 

Ryan Sampson / Salary Accepted 

Seat 3-Vacant 

PAYMENT 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

JK 081823
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FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD
MEETING DATE: August �023 
DMS Staff Signature ( \____ � 

SUPERVISORS 
CHECK IF IN 

STATUS 
ATI'ENDANCE 

Bill Conerly Salary Waived 

Jack Koehler /' Salary Accepted 

Eric Davidson "/ Salary Waived 

Ryan Sampson / Salary Accepted 

Seat 3-Vacant 

PAYMENT 

AMOUNT 

$0.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$200.00 

RS 081823
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August 29, 2023
Client: 001352
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 23532

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through August 15, 2023

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs

c/o MERITUS DISTRICTS

2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300

TAMPA, FL 33607

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

7/26/2023 LB PREPARE RESOLUTION ADOPTING FY 2023-2024
BUDGET AND DEVELOPER BUDGET FUNDING
AGREEMENT.

0.8 $128.00

8/3/2023 VKB REVIEW AND REVISE FORM OF BUDGET FUNDING
AGREEMENT AND RESOLUTION ADOPTING FINAL
BUDGET.

0.6 $210.00

8/3/2023 LB FINALIZE RESOLUTION AND BUDGET FUNDING
AGREEMENT FOR FY 2023-2024 BUDGET; PREPARE
CORRESPONDENCE TO DISTRICT MANAGER RE SAME.

0.2 $32.00

Total Professional Services 1.6 $370.00
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August 29, 2023
Client: 001352
Matter: 000001

23532Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$950.50

$370.00

($704.50)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $370.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT $616.00
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DisbursementsServicesInvoice DateInvoice Number Interest Tax Total

Outstanding Invoices

23100 May 11, 2023 $0.00$0.00$128.00 $0.00 $498.00

23251 June 13, 2023 $0.00$0.00$118.00 $0.00 $488.00

$616.00Total Remaining Balance Due

31-60 Days Over 90 Days61-90 Days0-30 Days
$370.00 $118.00$0.00 $128.00

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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October 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract $0.00

Monthly Contract Subtotal $0.00

Variable Contract $0.00

Variable Contract Subtotal $0.00

Utilities $0.00

Utilities Subtotal $0.00

Regular Services

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORT DEO 100223 ACH $175.00 FY 24 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE

Regular Services Subtotal $175.00

Additional Services $0.00

Additional Services Subtotal $0.00

TOTAL $175.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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May 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract $0.00

Monthly Contract Subtotal $0.00

Variable Contract $0.00

Variable Contract Subtotal $0.00

Utilities $0.00

Utilities Subtotal $0.00

Regular Services

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 24626 $150.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE - APRIL 30,2024

Regular Services Subtotal $150.00

Additional Services $0.00

Additional Services Subtotal $0.00

TOTAL $150.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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May 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

FOURSEASONS CRYSTAL SPRING CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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May 17, 2024
Client: 001352
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 24626

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through April 30, 2024

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs 

2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300 

TAMPA, FL 33607 

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

4/15/2024 VKB REVIEW AND REVISE RESOLUTION REGARDING
ADOTPING PRELIMANRY BUDGET AND SETTING
PUBLIC HEARING FOR FINAL BUDGET ADOPTION.

0.2 $70.00

4/15/2024 LB FINALIZE RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSED
BUDGET AND SETTING PUBLIC HEARING FOR FY
2024-2025; PREPARE CORRESPONDENCE TO DISTRICT
MANAGER RE SAME.

0.3 $48.00

4/29/2024 LB REVIEW CORRESPONDENCE FROM A. SANTIAGO RE
FY 2024-2025 BUDGET; PREPARE CORRESPONDENCE
TO A. SANTIAGO TRANSMITTING RESOLUTION
APPROVING PROPOSED BUDGET AND SETTING
PUBLIC HEARING AND RESOLUTION SETTING
LANDOWNER'S ELECTION.

0.2 $32.00

Total Professional Services 0.7 $150.00
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May 17, 2024
Client: 001352
Matter: 000001

24626Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$674.00

$150.00

($674.00)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $150.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT $150.00
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July 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

INFRAMARK LLC 6/3/2024 126170 $125.00 JUNE 2024 WEBSITE MAINT

INFRAMARK LLC 6/3/2024 $500.00 $625.00 JUNE 2024 DISTRICT MGMNT

INFRAMARK LLC 5/7/2024 124783 $125.00 MAY 2024 WEBSITE MAINT

INFRAMARK LLC 5/7/2024 $500.00 $625.00 MAY 2024 DISTRICT MGMNT

Monthly Contract Subtotal $1,250.00 $1,250.00

Regular Services

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 6/18/2024 24779 $187.50 $187.50 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Regular Services Subtotal $187.50 $187.50

TOTAL $1,437.50 $1,437.50

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD
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June 18, 2024
Client: 001352
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 24779

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through May 31, 2024

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs 

2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300 

TAMPA, FL 33607 

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

5/2/2024 VKB REVIEW AND REVISE RESOLUTION SETTING
LANDOWNER ELECTION AND SAMPLE LANDOWNER
ELECTION INSTRUCTIONS, PROXY, BALLOT.

0.5 $187.50

Total Professional Services 0.5 $187.50

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$150.00

$187.50

($150.00)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $187.50

PAY THIS AMOUNT $187.50
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Four Seasons at Crystal Springs CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: May 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#124783 5/7/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2299 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
6/6/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 125.00 125.00

District Management 1 Ea 500.00 500.00

Subtotal 625.00

Subtotal $625.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $625.00
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Four Seasons at Crystal Springs CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: June 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#126170 6/3/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2299 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
7/3/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 125.00 125.00

District Management 1 Ea 500.00 500.00

Subtotal 625.00

Subtotal $625.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $625.00
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Harvest Ridge Community 
Development District 
2005 Pan Am Cir
Tampa FL 33607-2359
United States

Services provided for the Month of: June 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#126199 6/3/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C3190 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
7/3/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Accounting Services 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

Administration 1 Ea 166.67  166.67

District Management 1 Ea 1,166.67  1,166.67

Financial & Revenue Collection 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Recording Secretary 1 Ea 100.00  100.00

Rental & Leases 1 Ea 16.67  16.67

Technology/Data Storage 1 Ea 25.00  25.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 50.00  50.00

Subtotal 2,000.01

Subtotal $2,000.01

Tax $0.00

Total Due $2,000.01
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INVOICE
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE

TM 730967 7/5/2024

TERMS PO NUMBER

Net 30
Bill To:

Harvest Ridge CDD
c/o Inframark
C/O Inframark
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Remit To:

Yellowstone Landscape
PO Box 101017
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017

Property Name: Harvest Ridge CDD

Address: 4700 Allen Rd.
Zephyrhills, FL 33541

Invoice Due Date: August 4, 2024

Invoice Amount: $237.50

Description Current Amount

Irrigation inspection 6/19/24 APPROVE

Irrigation Repairs $237.50

Invoice Total $237.50

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211.

Yellowstone Landscape | Post Office Box 849 | Bunnell FL 32110 | Tel 386.437.6211 | Fax 386.437.1286
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INVOICE
Spearem Enterprises, LLC
7842 Land O' Lakes Blvd. #335
Land O' Lakes, FL 34638

spearem.jmb@gmail.com
+1 (813) 997-8101

Bill to

harvest ridge
2005 pan am circle
Inframark
tampa, FL 34668-4437
United States

Ship to

harvest ridge
2005 pan am circle
Inframark
tampa, FL 34668-4437
United States

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 6092
Terms: Net 15
Invoice date: 07/02/2024
Due date: 07/17/2024

# Date Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

1. Sales perimeter fencing repairs 2 times in June
2024 one on 6/15 and another on 6/19
also another visit on July 1 the fencing is
being intentionally broken to allow
passage.

3 $125.00 $375.00

Note to customer
Thank You! We Appreciate Your Business.

Total $375.00
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Invoice
Date

7/1/2024

Invoice #

1348

Bill To

Harvest Ridge CDD
c/o Inframark
2005 Pan Am Circle Ste 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Cypress Creek Aquatics, Inc.

12231 Main St Unit 1196
San Antonio, FL 33576

P.O. No. Terms

Net 30

Project

Aquatic Maintenance

Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate Amount

July Aquatic Maintenance
1. Floating Vegetation Control
2. Filamentous Algae Control
3. Submersed vegetation Control
4. Shoreline grass & brush control
5. Perimeter trash cleanup

490.00 490.00

$490.00
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INVOICE
Spearem Enterprises, LLC
7842 Land O' Lakes Blvd. #335
Land O' Lakes, FL 34638

spearem.jmb@gmail.com
+1 (813) 997-8101

Harvest Ridge CDD
Bill to

Harvest Ridge CDD
Meritus
2005 Pan Am Circle Ste 300 | Tampa, FL
33607
United States

Ship to

Harvest Ridge CDD
Meritus
2005 Pan Am Circle Ste 300 | Tampa, FL
33607
United States

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 6086
Terms: Net 15
Invoice date: 06/20/2024
Due date: 07/05/2024

# Date Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

1. Labor fence repair along Lane rd 1 $125.00 $125.00

Note to customer
Thank You! We Appreciate Your Business.

Total $125.00
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June 18, 2024
Client: 001605
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 24816

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through May 31, 2024

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Harvest Ridge Community Development District

Inframark

210 N. University Drive, Suite 702

Coral Springs, FL 33071

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

5/6/2024 VKB REVIEW AND REVISE RESOLUTION ADOPTING
PRELIMINARY BUDGET AND SETTING PUBLIC HEARING
FOR FINAL BUDGET ADOPTION.

0.2 $75.00

5/6/2024 LB FINALIZE RESOLUTION APPROVING PROPOSED
BUDGET AND SETTING PUBLIC HEARING FOR FISCAL
YEAR 2024-2025; PREPARE CORRESPONDENCE TO
DISTRICT MANAGER RE SAME.

0.3 $52.50

5/13/2024 VKB REVIEW AGENDA PACKAGE; FOLLOW UP WITH
DISTRICT MANAGER RE: UPCOMING BOARD MEETING.

0.2 $75.00

5/14/2024 VKB PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND BOARD MEETING VIA
TEAMS.

0.2 $75.00

5/22/2024 LB REVIEW PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR
2024-2025; PREPARE DRAFT PUBLICATION AD RE
SAME.

0.5 $87.50

Total Professional Services 1.4 $365.00

DISBURSEMENTS

Date Description of Disbursements Amount

5/31/2024 Photocopies $1.95

Total Disbursements $1.95

Agenda Page 40



June 18, 2024
Client: 001605
Matter: 000001

24816Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$387.50

$365.00

($35.00)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $1.95
Total Current Charges $366.95

PAY THIS AMOUNT $719.45
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DisbursementsServicesInvoice DateInvoice Number Interest Tax Total

Outstanding Invoices

24662 May 17, 2024 $0.00$0.00$352.50 $0.00 $719.45

$719.45Total Remaining Balance Due

31-60 Days Over 90 Days61-90 Days0-30 Days
$366.95 $0.00$352.50 $0.00

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Agenda Page 42



INVOICE
Spearem Enterprises, LLC
7842 Land O' Lakes Blvd. #335
Land O' Lakes, FL 34638

spearem.jmb@gmail.com
+1 (813) 997-8101

harvest ridge
Bill to

harvest ridge
2005 pan am circle
Inframark
tampa, FL 34668-4437
United States

Ship to

harvest ridge
2005 pan am circle
Inframark
tampa, FL 34668-4437
United States

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 6080
Terms: Net 15
Invoice date: 06/16/2024
Due date: 07/01/2024

# Date Product or service Description Qty Rate Amount

1. Labor Pressure washed and removed rust on
the entire fence along Allen rd and spot
washed rust Staines along lane rd also
repaired 3 sections of fencing

1 $525.00 $525.00

Note to customer
Thank You! We Appreciate Your Business.

Total $525.00
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INVOICE
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE

TM 711634 6/4/2024

TERMS PO NUMBER

Net 30
Bill To:

Harvest Ridge CDD
c/o Inframark
C/O Inframark
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Remit To:

Yellowstone Landscape
PO Box 101017
Atlanta, GA 30392-1017

Property Name: Harvest Ridge CDD

Address: 4700 Allen Rd.
Zephyrhills, FL 33541

Invoice Due Date: July 4, 2024

Invoice Amount: $447.50

Description Current Amount

Irrigation inspection and repairs on 5/16/24

Irrigation Repairs $447.50

Invoice Total $447.50

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211.

Yellowstone Landscape | Post Office Box 849 | Bunnell FL 32110 | Tel 386.437.6211 | Fax 386.437.1286
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August 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

INFRAMARK LLC 8/2/2024 130487 $125.00 DISTRICT INVOICE AUG 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 8/2/2024 130487 $500.00 $625.00 DISTRICT INVOICE AUG 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 7/31/2024 #128851 $125.00 JULY 2024 WEBSITE MAINT

INFRAMARK LLC 7/31/2024 #128851 $500.00 $625.00 JULY 2024 DISTRICT MGMNT

INFRAMARK LLC 7/31/2024 #129872 $1.92 $1.92 JUNE 2024 POSTAGE MGMNT

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 8/13/2024 25090 $140.00 $140.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU JULY 2024

Monthly Contract Subtotal $1,391.92 $1,391.92

Regular Services

TIMES PUBLISHING COM 7/21/2024 352765 072124 $110.00 $110.00 AD SERVICES

Regular Services Subtotal $110.00 $110.00

TOTAL $1,501.92 $1,501.92

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD
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September 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice 

Date

Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Invoice

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

INFRAMARK LLC 9/5/2024 132399 $125.00 SEPT. 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 9/5/2024 132399 $500.00 $625.00 SEPT. 2024

Monthly Contract Subtotal $625.00 $625.00

TOTAL $625.00 $625.00

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS CDD
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Four Seasons at Crystal Springs CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: September 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#132399 9/5/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2299 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
10/5/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 125.00  125.00

District Management 1 Ea 500.00  500.00

Subtotal 625.00

Subtotal $625.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $625.00
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July 31, 2023 
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2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 

Agenda Page 49



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 223$                   

TOTAL ASSETS 223$                   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 12,527$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 12,527

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (12,304)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (12,304)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 223$                   

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$            24,400$               5,412$              128.50%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988 24,400 5,412 128.50%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees - 200 (200) 0.00%

District Counsel 500 246 254 49.20%

District Engineer 500 - 500 0.00%

District Manager 6,000 5,000 1,000 83.33%

Website Compliance 2,900 1,616 1,284 55.72%

Postage and Freight 25 19 6 76.00%

Public Officials Insurance 2,819 2,694 125 95.57%

Legal Advertising 675 196 479 29.04%

Bank Fees 250 - 250 0.00%

ADA Vendor 544 - 544 0.00%

Website Administration 1,153 1,250 (97) 108.41%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 15,541 11,396 4,145 73.33%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,447 3,294 153 95.56%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,447 3,294 153 95.56%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988 14,690 4,298 77.36%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 9,710 9,710 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) (22,014)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (12,304)$             

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending July 31, 2023
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

7/13/2023 Payment 1199 EGIS INSURANCE 5988 5,988.00 0.00

7/13/2023 Payment 1200 INFRAMARK LLC 6300.41 6,300.41 0.00

7/13/2023 Payment 1201 JACK NELSON KOEHLER 200 200.00 0.00

7/13/2023 Payment 1202 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 704.5 704.50 0.00

Total Checks 13,192.91 13,192.91 0.00

G/L Balance 223.44

Bank Account No. 6724

Statement No. 07_23

Statement Date 7/31/2023

Statement Balance 223.44G/L Balance (LCY) 223.44

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 223.44

Subtotal 223.44

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 223.44

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 223.44

Differences 0.00

TRUIST-GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 223$                   

TOTAL ASSETS 223$                   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 14,109$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 14,109

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (13,886)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (13,886)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 223$                   

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$            24,400$               5,412$              128.50%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988 24,400 5,412 128.50%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees - 600 (600) 0.00%

District Counsel 500 616 (116) 123.20%

District Engineer 500 - 500 0.00%

District Manager 6,000 5,500 500 91.67%

Website Compliance 2,900 1,616 1,284 55.72%

Postage and Freight 25 21 4 84.00%

Public Officials Insurance 2,819 2,694 125 95.57%

Legal Advertising 675 380 295 56.30%

Bank Fees 250 - 250 0.00%

ADA Vendor 544 - 544 0.00%

Website Administration 1,153 1,375 (222) 119.25%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 15,541 12,977 2,564 83.50%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,447 3,294 153 95.56%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,447 3,294 153 95.56%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988 16,271 2,717 85.69%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 8,129 8,129 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2022) (22,015)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (13,886)$             

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending August 31, 2023

Agenda Page 55



Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

G/L Balance 223.44

Bank Account No. 6724

Statement No. 08_23

Statement Date 8/31/2023

Statement Balance 223.44G/L Balance (LCY) 223.44

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 223.44

Subtotal 223.44

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 223.44

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 223.44

Differences 0.00

TRUIST-GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 289$                   

TOTAL ASSETS 289$                   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 17,658$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 17,658

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of October 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (17,369)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (17,369)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 289$                   
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$           -$                       (18,988)$          0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988 - (18,988) 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800 - 800 0.00%

District Counsel 500 - 500 0.00%

District Engineer 500 - 500 0.00%

District Manager 6,000 - 6,000 0.00%

Website Compliance 1,500 - 1,500 0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544 - 544 0.00%

Postage and Freight 25 - 25 0.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100 2,802 298 90.39%

Legal Advertising 675 - 675 0.00%

Bank Fees 250 - 250 0.00%

Website Administration 1,128 - 1,128 0.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 15,197 2,977 12,220 19.59%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988 6,403 12,585 33.72%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (6,403) (6,403) 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,966)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (17,369)$            

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending October 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

10/5/2023 Payment 1203 ADA SITE COMPLIANCE 1,615.93 1,615.93 0.00

10/5/2023 Payment 1204 INFRAMARK LLC 1,262.30 1,262.30 0.00

10/5/2023 Payment 1205 JACK NELSON KOEHLER 200.00 200.00 0.00

10/5/2023 Payment 1206 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 128.00 128.00 0.00

10/5/2023 Payment 1207 TIMES PUBLISHING COM 184.20 184.20 0.00

10/5/2023  JE000007 WIRE - Dev Funding 3,574.09 3,574.09 0.00

10/12/2023 Payment 1208 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 118.00 118.00 0.00

Total Checks 7,082.52 7,082.52 0.00

Deposits

10/5/2023  JE000007 WIRE - Dev Funding G/L 
Accoun

3,574.09 3,574.09 0.00

Total Deposits 3,574.09 3,574.09 0.00

G/L Balance 289.10

Bank Account No. 6724

Statement No. 10-23

Statement Date 10/31/2023

Statement Balance 289.10G/L Balance (LCY) 289.10

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 289.10

Subtotal 289.10

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 289.10

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 289.10

Differences 0.00

TRUIST-GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 418$                   

TOTAL ASSETS 418$                   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 16,459$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,459

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (16,041)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (16,041)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 418$                   

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$             3,206$                 (15,782)$           16.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988 3,206 (15,782) 16.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800 - 800 0.00%

District Counsel 500 - 500 0.00%

District Engineer 500 - 500 0.00%

District Manager 6,000 1,500 4,500 25.00%

Website Compliance 1,500 - 1,500 0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544 - 544 0.00%

Postage and Freight 25 3 22 12.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100 2,802 298 90.39%

Legal Advertising 675 - 675 0.00%

Bank Fees 250 - 250 0.00%

Website Administration 1,128 375 753 33.24%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 15,197 4,855 10,342 31.95%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988 8,281 10,707 43.61%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (5,075) (5,075) 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,966)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (16,041)$              

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending December 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

12/13/2023 Payment 1209 INFRAMARK LLC 2501.89 2,501.89 0.00

12/13/2023 Payment 1210 JACK NELSON KOEHLER 200 200.00 0.00

Total Checks 2,701.89 2,701.89 0.00

Outstanding Checks

12/13/2023 Payment 1211 RYAN SAMPSON 200.00 0.00 200.00

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 200.00 200.00

G/L Balance 418.44

Bank Account No. 6724

Statement No. 12-23

Statement Date 12/31/2023

Statement Balance 618.44G/L Balance (LCY) 418.44

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 418.44

Subtotal 418.44

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 618.44

Outstanding Checks 200.00

Ending Balance 418.44

Differences 0.00

TRUIST-GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 418$                   

TOTAL ASSETS 418$                   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 17,086$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 17,086

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (16,668)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (16,668)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 418$                   

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$           3,206$               (15,782)$          16.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988 3,206 (15,782) 16.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800 - 800 0.00%

District Counsel 500 - 500 0.00%

District Engineer 500 - 500 0.00%

District Manager 6,000 2,000 4,000 33.33%

Website Compliance 1,500 - 1,500 0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544 - 544 0.00%

Postage and Freight 25 5 20 20.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100 2,802 298 90.39%

Legal Advertising 675 - 675 0.00%

Bank Fees 250 - 250 0.00%

Website Administration 1,128 500 628 44.33%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 15,197 5,482 9,715 36.07%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988 8,908 10,080 46.91%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (5,702) (5,702) 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,966)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (16,668)$            

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending January 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

12/13/2023 Payment 1211 RYAN SAMPSON 200 200.00 0.00

Total Checks 200.00 200.00 0.00

G/L Balance 418.44

Bank Account No. 6724

Statement No. 01-24

Statement Date 1/31/2024

Statement Balance 418.44G/L Balance (LCY) 418.44

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 418.44

Subtotal 418.44

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 418.44

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 418.44

Differences 0.00

TRUIST-GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 418$                   

TOTAL ASSETS 418$                   

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 18,336$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 18,336

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (17,918)

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (17,918)

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 418$                   

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$            3,206$                (15,782)$           16.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988 3,206 (15,782) 16.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800 - 800 0.00%

District Counsel 500 - 500 0.00%

District Engineer 500 - 500 0.00%

District Manager 6,000 3,000 3,000 50.00%

Website Compliance 1,500 - 1,500 0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544 - 544 0.00%

Postage and Freight 25 5 20 20.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100 2,802 298 90.39%

Legal Advertising 675 - 675 0.00%

Bank Fees 250 - 250 0.00%

Website Administration 1,128 750 378 66.49%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 175 - 100.00%

Total Administration 15,197 6,732 8,465 44.30%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791 3,426 365 90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988 10,158 8,830 53.50%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (6,952) (6,952) 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,966)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (17,918)$             

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending March 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 7,944$                

TOTAL ASSETS 7,944$                

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 7,953$                

TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,953                  

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (9)                       

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (9)                       

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 7,944$                

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of May 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$           22,194$              3,206$             116.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988             22,194                3,206               116.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800                  -                          800                  0.00%

District Counsel 500                  454                     46                    90.80%

District Engineer 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

District Manager 6,000               3,500                  2,500               58.33%

Website Compliance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544                  -                          544                  0.00%

Postage and Freight 25                    5                         20                    20.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100               2,802                  298                  90.39%

Legal Advertising 675                  -                          675                  0.00%

Bank Fees 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Website Administration 1,128               875                     253                  77.57%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 15,197             7,811                  7,386               51.40%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988             11,237                7,751               59.18%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       10,957                10,957             0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,966)               

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (9)$                      

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending May 31, 2024
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Currency Code

Statement Date 05/31/24 Statement Balance 7,944.46

Balance Last Statement 19,406.44 Outstanding Bank Transactions 0.00

Statement Ending Balance 7,944.46 Subtotal 7,944.46

Outstanding Checks 0.00

G/L Balance at 05/31/24 7,944.46 Bank Account Balance 7,944.46

Transaction 
Date Type

Document 
No. Description

Value 
Date

Applied 
Entries

Applied 
Amount

Statement 
Amount

Statement No. 04-25
05/02/24 Bank Account Ledger 

Entry
BD00001 Deposit No. 

BD00001
1 18,988.00 18,988.00

05/02/24 Bank Account Ledger 
Entry

1212 Check for Vendor 
V00006

1 -6,228.00 -6,228.00

05/02/24 Bank Account Ledger 
Entry

1213 Check for Vendor 
V00011

1 -674.00 -674.00

05/02/24 Bank Account Ledger 
Entry

1214 Check for Vendor 
V00020

1 -3,784.98 -3,784.98

05/02/24 Bank Account Ledger 
Entry

JE000013 Change period of 
deposit BD0001

1 -18,988.00 -18,988.00

05/16/24 Bank Account Ledger 
Entry

1215 Check for Vendor 
V00020

1 -625.00 -625.00

05/22/24 Bank Account Ledger 
Entry

1216 Check for Vendor 
V00011

1 -150.00 -150.00

Total -11,461.98 -11,461.98

Bank Account Statement: Bank Account No.: 6724, Statement No.: 05‐24 

Bank Account Statement
Fourseasons Crystal Spring CDD

Monday, June 10, 2024
Page 1 
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 7,944$                

TOTAL ASSETS 7,944$                

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 10,891$              

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,891                

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (2,947)                 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (2,947)                 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 7,944$                

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$           22,194$              3,206$             116.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988             22,194                3,206               116.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800                  -                          800                  0.00%

District Counsel 500                  642                     (142)                 128.40%

District Engineer 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

District Manager 6,000               4,500                  1,500               75.00%

Website Compliance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544                  -                          544                  0.00%

Postage and Freight 25                    5                         20                    20.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100               2,802                  298                  90.39%

Legal Advertising 675                  -                          675                  0.00%

Bank Fees 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Website Administration 1,128               2,625                  (1,497)              232.71%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 15,197             10,749                4,448               70.73%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988             14,175                4,813               74.65%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       8,019                  8,019               0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,966)               

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (2,947)$               

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending July 31, 2024
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Posting Date
Document 
Type Document No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Ending Balance 7,944.46

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 7,944.46

Subtotal 7,944.46

GL Balance (LCY) 7,944.46
GL Balance 7,944.46

Subtotal 7,944.46

Ending G/L Balance 7,944.46

Bank Account Statement
Fourseasons Crystal Spring CDD

Bank Account No. 6724
Statement No. 07-24
Statement Date 07/31/24
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 3,645$                

TOTAL ASSETS 3,645$                

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 8,093$                

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,093                  

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (4,448)                 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (4,448)                 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 3,645$                

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of August 31, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$           22,194$              3,206$             116.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988             22,194                3,206               116.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800                  -                          800                  0.00%

District Counsel 500                  782                     (282)                 156.40%

District Engineer 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

District Manager 6,000               5,500                  500                  91.67%

Website Compliance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544                  -                          544                  0.00%

Postage and Freight 25                    7                         18                    28.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100               2,802                  298                  90.39%

Legal Advertising 675                  110                     565                  16.30%

Bank Fees 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Website Administration 1,128               2,875                  (1,747)              254.88%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 15,197             12,251                2,946               80.61%

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988             15,677                3,311               82.56%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       6,517                  6,517               0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,965)               

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (4,448)$               

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending August 31, 2024
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Posting Date
Document 
Type Document No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Deposits
0.00

Total Deposits 0.00

Checks
0.00

08/20/2024 Payment 1217 Check for Vendor V00020 -1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00
Total Checks -1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00

Adjustments

Total Adjustments

Outstanding Checks
08/29/2024 Payment 1222 Check for Vendor V00012 -1,500.00
08/29/2024 Payment 1223 Check for Vendor V00020 -1,251.92
08/29/2024 Payment 1224 Check for Vendor V00011 -187.50
08/29/2024 Payment 1225 Check for Vendor V00009 -110.00

Total Outstanding Checks -3,049.42

Outstanding Deposits

Total Outstanding Deposits

Ending Balance 3,645.04

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Outstanding Checks -3,049.42

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 6,694.46

Subtotal 6,694.46

GL Balance (LCY) 3,645.04
GL Balance 3,645.04

Subtotal 3,645.04

Ending G/L Balance 3,645.04

Bank Account Statement
Fourseasons Crystal Spring CDD

Thursday, September 5, 2024

Z-SPAWAR
Page 1

Bank Account No. 6724
Statement No. 08-24
Statement Date 08/31/2024

Agenda Page 85



 

 
 
 
 

Four Seasons at Crystal Springs 
Community Development District 

 
 

 
 

Financial Statements 
(Unaudited) 

 
 

 
Period Ending 

September 30, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prepared by: 
 

 
 

2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 

Agenda Page 86



ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 3,645$                

TOTAL ASSETS 3,645$                

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 8,093$                

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,093                  

FUND BALANCES

Unassigned: (4,448)                 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES (4,448)                 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 3,645$                

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Developer Contribution 18,988$           22,194$              3,206$             116.88%

TOTAL REVENUES 18,988             22,194                3,206               116.88%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 800                  -                          800                  0.00%

District Counsel 500                  782                     (282)                 156.40%

District Engineer 500                  -                          500                  0.00%

District Manager 6,000               5,500                  500                  91.67%

Website Compliance 1,500               -                          1,500               0.00%

Email Hosting Vendor 544                  -                          544                  0.00%

Postage and Freight 25                    7                         18                    28.00%

Public Officials Insurance 3,100               2,802                  298                  90.39%

Legal Advertising 675                  110                     565                  16.30%

Bank Fees 250                  -                          250                  0.00%

Website Administration 1,128               2,875                  (1,747)              254.88%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175                  175                     -                       100.00%

Total Administration 15,197             12,251                2,946               80.61%

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending September 30, 2024
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

(In Whole Numbers)

FOUR SEASONS CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending September 30, 2024

Other Physical Environment

Insurance -Property & Casualty 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

Total Other Physical Environment 3,791               3,426                  365                  90.37%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 18,988             15,677                3,311               82.56%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures -                       6,517                  6,517               0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (10,965)               

FUND BALANCE, ENDING (4,448)$               
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Posting Date
Document 
Type Document No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Deposits
0.00

Total Deposits 0.00

Checks
0.00

08/29/2024 Payment 1222 Check for Vendor V00012 -1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00
08/29/2024 Payment 1223 Check for Vendor V00020 -1,251.92 -1,251.92 0.00
08/29/2024 Payment 1224 Check for Vendor V00011 -187.50 -187.50 0.00
08/29/2024 Payment 1225 Check for Vendor V00009 -110.00 -110.00 0.00

Total Checks -3,049.42 -3,049.42 0.00

Adjustments

Total Adjustments

Outstanding Deposits

Total Outstanding Deposits

Ending Balance 3,645.04

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Statement Balance 3,645.04

Subtotal 3,645.04

GL Balance (LCY) 3,645.04
GL Balance 3,645.04

Subtotal 3,645.04

Ending G/L Balance 3,645.04

Bank Account Statement
Fourseasons Crystal Spring CDD

Tuesday, October 8, 2024

Z-SPAWAR
Page 1

Bank Account No. 6724
Statement No. 09-24
Statement Date 09/30/2024
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4871-0461-5147, v. 1 

RESOLUTION 2025-02 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
ELECTING THE OFFICERS OF FOUR SEASONS AT 
CRYSTAL SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

 
WHEREAS, Four Seasons at Crystal Spring Community Development District (the 

“District”), is a local unit of special-purpose government created and existing pursuant to 
Chapter 190, Florida Statues, being situated entirely within unincorporated Hernando County, 
Florida; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (hereinafter the “Board”) now desires to elect the 

Officers of the District per F.S. 190.006(6). 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS OF FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL 
SPRINGS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT: 

 
1. The following persons are elected to the offices shown, to wit: 

 
  Chairman 

  Vice-Chairman 

Brian K. Lamb  Secretary 

Eric Davidson  Treasurer 

Leah Popelka  Assistant Treasurer 

Angel Montagna  Assistant Treasurer 

Mark Vega  Assistant Secretary 

  Assistant Secretary 

  Assistant Secretary 

  Assistant Secretary 

2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. 
 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 22nd DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024. 
 
ATTEST:      FOUR SEASONS AT CRYSTAL SPRINGS 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
 

Agenda Page 95



4871-0461-5147, v. 1 

    
Secretary/ Assistant Secretary  Chair/ Vice Chair 
Print Name:    Print Name:   
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